
  

 JG  Teilnehmer  Code  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 Damen 
 254  FREITAG Karin  43  80  Kolland- Topsport- ASICS  1:12:48,4  1. 
 153  KARANJA Ruth Waithira  ..................  90  Run2gether  2:01,6  1:14:50,0  2. 
 152  KIMUGUNG Janet Jepkosgei  ..................  82  Run2gether  2:29,1  1:15:17,5  3. 
 156  EGELSEDER Margit  ..................  67  LG Kirchdorf  2:59,2  1:15:47,6  4. 
 157  EBERHARDT Gabi  ..................  70  Kolland Topsport Asics  9:31,6  1:22:20,0  5. 
 161  FREI Maria  120  65  X-Trim ASKÖ Zeltweg  15:02,0  1:27:50,4  6. 
 165  EGGER Ursula  ..................  60  ATUS Knittelfeld  18:15,2  1:31:03,6  7. 
 158  STREIBL Justina  ..................  71  Kolland Topsport Asics  18:15,2  1:31:03,6 
 155  STAUDINGER Kerstin  ..................  77  AC Endorphin Junkies  22:31,2  1:35:19,6  9. 
 162  MÖSTL Mathilde  ..................  47  TUS Kainach  29:09,4  1:41:57,8  10. 
 160  TIEFENGRABER Erika  ..................  65  Kolland Topsport Asics  32:44,3  1:45:32,7  11. 
 154  MOITZI Andrea  ..................  87  ATUS Raiffeisen Judenburg  37:24,6  1:50:13,0  12. 
 159  PATETER Anita  ..................  71  LCA-Hochschwab  38:38,2  1:51:26,6  13. 
 163  BUCHHOLZ Marion  84  51  WSV Ramsau Am Dachstein  42:47,5  1:55:35,9  14. 
 234  EDER Birgit  ..................  74  HRC Jaritzberg  44:24,7  1:57:13,1  15. 
 164  MOITZI Luise  ..................  51  ATUS Raiffeisen Judenburg  53:57,1  2:06:45,5  16. 

 Herren 
 172  KAGIA Samson Mungai  ..................  84  Run2gether  56:41,3  1. 
 179  KOSGEI Isaac Toroitich  ..................  81  Run2gether  1:03,9  57:45,2  2. 
 168  WANJIRU Daniel Kinyua  ..................  92  Run2gether  2:18,9  59:00,2  3. 
 189  PRIPFL Peter  ..................  72  KOLLAND TOPSPORT ASICS  5:49,5  1:02:30,8  4. 
 261  SPATT Wolf  ..................  78  Mauntain Matrix  8:20,1  1:05:01,4  5. 
 182  KARNER Josef  ..................  77  ATUS Knittelfeld  9:24,7  1:06:06,0  6. 
 205  GERLEI Tamas  ..................  69  Lörinc 2000 SE  10:08,7  1:06:50,0  7. 
 186  KREJCI Thomas  ..................  72  Run2gether  11:03,2  1:07:44,5  8. 
 183  BRUGGRABER Christian  ..................  77  Alpin X  13:28,0  1:10:09,3  9. 
 200  REITH Franz  ..................  64  Kolland Topsport Asics  13:43,7  1:10:25,0  10. 
 169  FRÜHWIRTH Harald  127  85  LC Wienerwaldsee  15:15,6  1:11:56,9  11. 
 174  GUTSCHE Christoph  ..................  83  LG-St. Paul  15:26,5  1:12:07,8  12. 
 236  SCHUSTER Harald  ..................  75  Alpin X  17:12,3  1:13:53,6  13. 
 176  HAARER Harald  ..................  83  ST. Lorenzen/Mürztal  17:23,0  1:14:04,3  14. 
 198  FESSL Hubert  ..................  65  Laufsport Obdach  17:39,5  1:14:20,8  15. 
 184  PAPST Matthias  ..................  73  LC Bergesruh  17:42,0  1:14:23,3  16. 
 187  REITER Manfred  ..................  76  Laufsport Obdach  20:15,2  1:16:56,5  17. 
 255  BERINGER Bernhard  ..................  78  ......................................................  20:42,2  1:17:23,5  18. 
 247  HIPFL Günter  ..................  73  ......................................................  21:04,4  1:17:45,7  19. 
 242  EBNER Wilfried  ..................  57  LG- Wien  21:49,3  1:18:30,6  20. 
 264  SZABOL Yoznel  ..................  76  Lörinc 2000 SE  21:59,5  1:18:40,8  21. 
 181  GRASSER Klement  ..................  79  Zirbitzfreunde  23:44,7  1:20:26,0  22. 
 207  VASCHAUNER Thomas  284  67  LSV 1990 Kitzbühel  23:46,7  1:20:28,0  23. 
 260  PIEBER Hanspeter  ..................  74  Mauntain Matrix  24:15,1  1:20:56,4  24. 
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 211  TREIPL Christian  ..................  61  Pillichsdorf  24:38,4  1:21:19,7  25. 
 193  KEGLER Helmut  ..................  64  LG Kirchdorf  24:46,5  1:21:27,8  26. 
 196  HASLINGER Hansjörg  ..................  65  SV Zaunergroup Wallern  24:58,5  1:21:39,8  27. 
 249  LOIDOLT Josef  ..................  55  FC Donald  25:06,6  1:21:47,9  28. 
 204  STAUDINGER Christian  ..................  71  AC Endorphin Junkies  25:24,3  1:22:05,6  29. 
 253  GROßHAMMER Johann  ..................  68  ......................................................  25:39,2  1:22:20,5  30. 
 201  ROBANSER Paul  ..................  69  LC Bergesruh  25:47,4  1:22:28,7  31. 
 214  WADSACK Helmut  ..................  54  ATUS Knittelfeld  26:46,1  1:23:27,4  32. 
 192  BÜRSCHER Manfred  ..................  62  Weinitzen  26:52,6  1:23:33,9  33. 
 258  STEINKELLNER Markus  ..................  84  SC ST. Georgen  27:24,7  1:24:06,0  34. 
 185  BAUMGARTNER Jochen  ..................  72  ......................................................  27:40,3  1:24:21,6  35. 
 199  WILHELMER Franz  ..................  63  SC Obdach  28:05,3  1:24:46,6  36. 
 173  STELLER Kurt  ..................  85  LC Altis Krappfeld  28:16,3  1:24:57,6  37. 
 213  FRÜHWIRTH Alfred  126  55  LC-Wienerwaldsee  28:24,6  1:25:05,9  38. 
 233  EDER Gerald  ..................  70  AWI Berger  28:33,5  1:25:14,8  39. 
 188  REITER Hannes  ..................  72  Laufsport Obdach  28:39,1  1:25:20,4  40. 
 195  DARABOS Alfred  ..................  65  Bikepalast Kohl  29:01,1  1:25:42,4  41. 
 215  REITER Johann  ..................  50  Laufsport Obdach  29:05,8  1:25:47,1  42. 
 257  MOITZI Johann  ..................  87  ......................................................  29:31,8  1:26:13,1  43. 
 175  MAIER Kurt  ..................  83  LG-St. Paul  29:47,1  1:26:28,4  44. 
 248  SCHEER Wolfgang  ..................  80  ......................................................  29:48,0  1:26:29,3  45. 
 230  HAMPEL Florian  ..................  72  SC Obdach  30:15,2  1:26:56,5  46. 
 180  JAKLITSCH Klaus  ..................  77  Zirbitzfreunde  30:36,9  1:27:18,2  47. 
 256  MAIER Erich  ..................  65  HSV Zeltweg  31:23,9  1:28:05,2  48. 
 209  GSTALLNIG Walter  ..................  57  ST. Veit/Glan  31:34,6  1:28:15,9  49. 
 178  STEFFL Bernhard  ..................  79  ......................................................  31:37,1  1:28:18,4  50. 
 243  HORTIG Berndt  ..................  52  LCA- Hochschwab  32:02,8  1:28:44,1  51. 
 259  OBERSTEINER Otto  ..................  64  LC- Altis  32:06,7  1:28:48,0  52. 
 239  JANOS Nagyvathy  ..................  64  Futobolondok SE  33:00,8  1:29:42,1  53. 
 190  REITMAIR Igor  ..................  76  AC-Moosburg  33:02,1  1:29:43,4  54. 
 194  KOGELBAUER Armin  ..................  64  LCA Hochschwab  33:03,8  1:29:45,1  55. 
 216  MÖSTL Friedrich  ..................  45  TUS Kainach  33:24,3  1:30:05,6  56. 
 208  EDLER Manfred  ..................  60  Hurtigflink  33:29,1  1:30:10,4  57. 
 203  MADERDONNER Hannes  ..................  67  Großlobming  33:39,8  1:30:21,1  58. 
 241  ÖSSL Wilfrik  ..................  62  ......................................................  34:23,1  1:31:04,4  59. 
 210  FRÜHWIRTH Karl  ..................  58  ......................................................  37:48,7  1:34:30,0  60. 
 212  EGGER Kurt  ..................  58  Murauer Bier  38:12,3  1:34:53,6  61. 
 246  GÖDERLE Hubert  ..................  46  LC Altis Krappfeld  39:49,6  1:36:30,9  62. 
 206  PATETER Erich  ..................  71  LCA Hochschwab  40:18,1  1:36:59,4  63. 
 217  SCHREMPF Hermann  16  37  WSV Ramsau Am Dachstein  44:13,4  1:40:54,7  64. 
 232  PAPST Herbert  ..................  73  SC Obdach  45:47,7  1:42:29,0  65. 
 245  PETSCHARNIG Heimo  ..................  68  LC Altis Krappfeld  47:39,3  1:44:20,6  66. 
 263  RAFFALT Dr. Wolfgang  ..................  63  ......................................................  48:40,3  1:45:21,6  67. 
 235  GRINSCHGL Josef  ..................  72  HRC Jaritzberg  50:03,9  1:46:45,2  68. 
 262  SOMMERGRUBER Wolfgang  96  53  LC- Wienerwald See  53:28,0  1:50:09,3  69. 
 167  PATETER Daniel  ..................  96  LCA Hoschschwab  1:18:05,9  2:14:47,2  70. 
 166  TRIEBL Armin  ..................  97  TUS Feldbach  1:18:05,9  2:14:47,2 
 231  PUCKL Franz  1  35  LSV Kitzbühel  1:24:41,8  2:21:23,1  72. 
 218  HOLZER Julius  ..................  32  LTC Graz  1:27:39,6  2:24:20,9  73. 
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 238  PAL Szabo  ..................  46  ......................................................  1:30:29,6  2:27:10,9  74. 

 Nordic Walking Damen 
 227  TRATTNIG Claudia  ..................  72  Bleiburger Walker  1:00:16,6  1. 
 252  PUSSNIG Silvia  ..................  81  ......................................................  50,1  1:01:06,7  2. 
 229  FESSL Mira  ..................  96  SC Obdach  11:16,3  1:11:32,9  3. 
 228  SKARDELLY Sara  ..................  97  Zeltweg  11:16,3  1:11:32,9 
 240  KREUZER Christiane  ..................  63  ......................................................  30:14,5  1:30:31,1  5. 

 Nordic Walking Herren 
 251  OSUALD Gernot  ..................  69  Willfit Walking  46:39,9  1. 
 224  SPANSCHEL Alfred  ..................  61  BOSO Running Team  3:06,5  49:46,4  2. 
 237  KLAMMER Johannes  ..................  58  Polizeispotverein Kärnten  3:26,8  50:06,7  3. 
 219  GECKLE Walter  ..................  43  Gesunde Gemeinde Unzmarkt  5:04,8  51:44,7  4. 
 250  SPANSCHEL Stefan  ..................  85  Boso- Running- Team  9:23,0  56:02,9  5. 
 244  ZENGERER Johann  ..................  59  Gschmaier  11:31,7  58:11,6  6. 
 222  ILLITSCH Ewald  ..................  56  Bleiburger Walker  12:26,7  59:06,6  7. 
 225  STOLZ Erich  ..................  68  Obdach  12:58,4  59:38,3  8. 
 223  DOHR Christian  ..................  97  SC Obdach  14:54,0  1:01:33,9  9. 
 220  TRATTNIG Manfred  ..................  68  Bleiburger Walker  20:03,6  1:06:43,5  10. 
 226  MATESKOVIC Herbert  ..................  54  Obdach  21:08,1  1:07:48,0  11. 
 221  BOJER Siegfried  ..................  38  Reichenfels  22:07,6  1:08:47,5  12. 

 Chefkampfrichter 

   

 Bewerbsstatistik 
 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:      107 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:      107 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer: 
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 W-20 
 153  KARANJA Ruth Waithira  ..................  90  Run2gether  1:14:50,0  1. 
 152  KIMUGUNG Janet Jepkosgei  ..................  82  Run2gether  27,5  1:15:17,5  2. 
 154  MOITZI Andrea  ..................  87  ATUS Raiffeisen Judenburg  35:23,0  1:50:13,0  3. 

 W-30 
 254  FREITAG Karin  43  80  Kolland- Topsport- ASICS  1:12:48,4  1. 
 155  STAUDINGER Kerstin  ..................  77  AC Endorphin Junkies  22:31,2  1:35:19,6  2. 

 W-35 
 234  EDER Birgit  ..................  74  HRC Jaritzberg  1:57:13,1  1. 

 W-40 
 156  EGELSEDER Margit  ..................  67  LG Kirchdorf  1:15:47,6  1. 
 157  EBERHARDT Gabi  ..................  70  Kolland Topsport Asics  6:32,4  1:22:20,0  2. 
 158  STREIBL Justina  ..................  71  Kolland Topsport Asics  15:16,0  1:31:03,6  3. 
 159  PATETER Anita  ..................  71  LCA-Hochschwab  35:39,0  1:51:26,6  4. 

 W-45 
 161  FREI Maria  120  65  X-Trim ASKÖ Zeltweg  1:27:50,4  1. 
 160  TIEFENGRABER Erika  ..................  65  Kolland Topsport Asics  17:42,3  1:45:32,7  2. 

 W-50 
 165  EGGER Ursula  ..................  60  ATUS Knittelfeld  1:31:03,6  1. 

 W-60 
 162  MÖSTL Mathilde  ..................  47  TUS Kainach  1:41:57,8  1. 
 163  BUCHHOLZ Marion  84  51  WSV Ramsau Am Dachstein  13:38,1  1:55:35,9  2. 
 164  MOITZI Luise  ..................  51  ATUS Raiffeisen Judenburg  24:47,7  2:06:45,5  3. 

 M-17 
 167  PATETER Daniel  ..................  96  LCA Hoschschwab  2:14:47,2  1. 
 166  TRIEBL Armin  ..................  97  TUS Feldbach  2:14:47,2 

 M-19 
 168  WANJIRU Daniel Kinyua  ..................  92  Run2gether  59:00,2  1. 

 M-20 
 172  KAGIA Samson Mungai  ..................  84  Run2gether  56:41,3  1. 
 169  FRÜHWIRTH Harald  127  85  LC Wienerwaldsee  15:15,6  1:11:56,9  2. 
 174  GUTSCHE Christoph  ..................  83  LG-St. Paul  15:26,5  1:12:07,8  3. 
 176  HAARER Harald  ..................  83  ST. Lorenzen/Mürztal  17:23,0  1:14:04,3  4. 
 258  STEINKELLNER Markus  ..................  84  SC ST. Georgen  27:24,7  1:24:06,0  5. 
 173  STELLER Kurt  ..................  85  LC Altis Krappfeld  28:16,3  1:24:57,6  6. 
 257  MOITZI Johann  ..................  87  ......................................................  29:31,8  1:26:13,1  7. 
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 175  MAIER Kurt  ..................  83  LG-St. Paul  29:47,1  1:26:28,4  8. 

 M-30 
 179  KOSGEI Isaac Toroitich  ..................  81  Run2gether  57:45,2  1. 
 261  SPATT Wolf  ..................  78  Mauntain Matrix  7:16,2  1:05:01,4  2. 
 182  KARNER Josef  ..................  77  ATUS Knittelfeld  8:20,8  1:06:06,0  3. 
 183  BRUGGRABER Christian  ..................  77  Alpin X  12:24,1  1:10:09,3  4. 
 255  BERINGER Bernhard  ..................  78  ......................................................  19:38,3  1:17:23,5  5. 
 181  GRASSER Klement  ..................  79  Zirbitzfreunde  22:40,8  1:20:26,0  6. 
 248  SCHEER Wolfgang  ..................  80  ......................................................  28:44,1  1:26:29,3  7. 
 180  JAKLITSCH Klaus  ..................  77  Zirbitzfreunde  29:33,0  1:27:18,2  8. 
 178  STEFFL Bernhard  ..................  79  ......................................................  30:33,2  1:28:18,4  9. 

 M-35 
 189  PRIPFL Peter  ..................  72  KOLLAND TOPSPORT ASICS  1:02:30,8  1. 
 186  KREJCI Thomas  ..................  72  Run2gether  5:13,7  1:07:44,5  2. 
 236  SCHUSTER Harald  ..................  75  Alpin X  11:22,8  1:13:53,6  3. 
 184  PAPST Matthias  ..................  73  LC Bergesruh  11:52,5  1:14:23,3  4. 
 187  REITER Manfred  ..................  76  Laufsport Obdach  14:25,7  1:16:56,5  5. 
 247  HIPFL Günter  ..................  73  ......................................................  15:14,9  1:17:45,7  6. 
 264  SZABOL Yoznel  ..................  76  Lörinc 2000 SE  16:10,0  1:18:40,8  7. 
 260  PIEBER Hanspeter  ..................  74  Mauntain Matrix  18:25,6  1:20:56,4  8. 
 185  BAUMGARTNER Jochen  ..................  72  ......................................................  21:50,8  1:24:21,6  9. 
 188  REITER Hannes  ..................  72  Laufsport Obdach  22:49,6  1:25:20,4  10. 
 230  HAMPEL Florian  ..................  72  SC Obdach  24:25,7  1:26:56,5  11. 
 190  REITMAIR Igor  ..................  76  AC-Moosburg  27:12,6  1:29:43,4  12. 
 232  PAPST Herbert  ..................  73  SC Obdach  39:58,2  1:42:29,0  13. 
 235  GRINSCHGL Josef  ..................  72  HRC Jaritzberg  44:14,4  1:46:45,2  14. 

 M-40 
 205  GERLEI Tamas  ..................  69  Lörinc 2000 SE  1:06:50,0  1. 
 207  VASCHAUNER Thomas  284  67  LSV 1990 Kitzbühel  13:38,0  1:20:28,0  2. 
 204  STAUDINGER Christian  ..................  71  AC Endorphin Junkies  15:15,6  1:22:05,6  3. 
 253  GROßHAMMER Johann  ..................  68  ......................................................  15:30,5  1:22:20,5  4. 
 201  ROBANSER Paul  ..................  69  LC Bergesruh  15:38,7  1:22:28,7  5. 
 233  EDER Gerald  ..................  70  AWI Berger  18:24,8  1:25:14,8  6. 
 203  MADERDONNER Hannes  ..................  67  Großlobming  23:31,1  1:30:21,1  7. 
 206  PATETER Erich  ..................  71  LCA Hochschwab  30:09,4  1:36:59,4  8. 
 245  PETSCHARNIG Heimo  ..................  68  LC Altis Krappfeld  37:30,6  1:44:20,6  9. 

 M-45 
 200  REITH Franz  ..................  64  Kolland Topsport Asics  1:10:25,0  1. 
 198  FESSL Hubert  ..................  65  Laufsport Obdach  3:55,8  1:14:20,8  2. 
 193  KEGLER Helmut  ..................  64  LG Kirchdorf  11:02,8  1:21:27,8  3. 
 196  HASLINGER Hansjörg  ..................  65  SV Zaunergroup Wallern  11:14,8  1:21:39,8  4. 
 192  BÜRSCHER Manfred  ..................  62  Weinitzen  13:08,9  1:23:33,9  5. 
 199  WILHELMER Franz  ..................  63  SC Obdach  14:21,6  1:24:46,6  6. 
 195  DARABOS Alfred  ..................  65  Bikepalast Kohl  15:17,4  1:25:42,4  7. 
 256  MAIER Erich  ..................  65  HSV Zeltweg  17:40,2  1:28:05,2  8. 
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 259  OBERSTEINER Otto  ..................  64  LC- Altis  18:23,0  1:28:48,0  9. 
 239  JANOS Nagyvathy  ..................  64  Futobolondok SE  19:17,1  1:29:42,1  10. 
 194  KOGELBAUER Armin  ..................  64  LCA Hochschwab  19:20,1  1:29:45,1  11. 
 241  ÖSSL Wilfrik  ..................  62  ......................................................  20:39,4  1:31:04,4  12. 
 263  RAFFALT Dr. Wolfgang  ..................  63  ......................................................  34:56,6  1:45:21,6  13. 

 M-50 
 242  EBNER Wilfried  ..................  57  LG- Wien  1:18:30,6  1. 
 211  TREIPL Christian  ..................  61  Pillichsdorf  2:49,1  1:21:19,7  2. 
 209  GSTALLNIG Walter  ..................  57  ST. Veit/Glan  9:45,3  1:28:15,9  3. 
 208  EDLER Manfred  ..................  60  Hurtigflink  11:39,8  1:30:10,4  4. 
 210  FRÜHWIRTH Karl  ..................  58  ......................................................  15:59,4  1:34:30,0  5. 
 212  EGGER Kurt  ..................  58  Murauer Bier  16:23,0  1:34:53,6  6. 

 M-55 
 249  LOIDOLT Josef  ..................  55  FC Donald  1:21:47,9  1. 
 214  WADSACK Helmut  ..................  54  ATUS Knittelfeld  1:39,5  1:23:27,4  2. 
 213  FRÜHWIRTH Alfred  126  55  LC-Wienerwaldsee  3:18,0  1:25:05,9  3. 
 243  HORTIG Berndt  ..................  52  LCA- Hochschwab  6:56,2  1:28:44,1  4. 
 262  SOMMERGRUBER Wolfgang  96  53  LC- Wienerwald See  28:21,4  1:50:09,3  5. 

 M-60 
 215  REITER Johann  ..................  50  Laufsport Obdach  1:25:47,1  1. 

 M-65 
 216  MÖSTL Friedrich  ..................  45  TUS Kainach  1:30:05,6  1. 
 246  GÖDERLE Hubert  ..................  46  LC Altis Krappfeld  6:25,3  1:36:30,9  2. 
 238  PAL Szabo  ..................  46  ......................................................  57:05,3  2:27:10,9  3. 

 M-70 
 217  SCHREMPF Hermann  16  37  WSV Ramsau Am Dachstein  1:40:54,7  1. 

 M-75 
 231  PUCKL Franz  1  35  LSV Kitzbühel  2:21:23,1  1. 
 218  HOLZER Julius  ..................  32  LTC Graz  2:57,8  2:24:20,9  2. 

 Nordic Walking Damen 
 227  TRATTNIG Claudia  ..................  72  Bleiburger Walker  1:00:16,6  1. 
 252  PUSSNIG Silvia  ..................  81  ......................................................  50,1  1:01:06,7  2. 
 229  FESSL Mira  ..................  96  SC Obdach  11:16,3  1:11:32,9  3. 
 228  SKARDELLY Sara  ..................  97  Zeltweg  11:16,3  1:11:32,9 
 240  KREUZER Christiane  ..................  63  ......................................................  30:14,5  1:30:31,1  5. 

 Nordic Walking Herren 
 251  OSUALD Gernot  ..................  69  Willfit Walking  46:39,9  1. 
 224  SPANSCHEL Alfred  ..................  61  BOSO Running Team  3:06,5  49:46,4  2. 
 237  KLAMMER Johannes  ..................  58  Polizeispotverein Kärnten  3:26,8  50:06,7  3. 
 219  GECKLE Walter  ..................  43  Gesunde Gemeinde Unzmarkt  5:04,8  51:44,7  4. 
 250  SPANSCHEL Stefan  ..................  85  Boso- Running- Team  9:23,0  56:02,9  5. 
 244  ZENGERER Johann  ..................  59  Gschmaier  11:31,7  58:11,6  6. 
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 JG  Teilnehmer  Code  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 
 222  ILLITSCH Ewald  ..................  56  Bleiburger Walker  12:26,7  59:06,6  7. 
 225  STOLZ Erich  ..................  68  Obdach  12:58,4  59:38,3  8. 
 223  DOHR Christian  ..................  97  SC Obdach  14:54,0  1:01:33,9  9. 
 220  TRATTNIG Manfred  ..................  68  Bleiburger Walker  20:03,6  1:06:43,5  10. 
 226  MATESKOVIC Herbert  ..................  54  Obdach  21:08,1  1:07:48,0  11. 
 221  BOJER Siegfried  ..................  38  Reichenfels  22:07,6  1:08:47,5  12. 

 Chefkampfrichter 

   

 Bewerbsstatistik 
 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:      107 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:      107 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer: 
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